Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



103348329 PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents on the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gereon Wollenhaupt (11/13/2006) and Kai-Uwe Name: KOEPPERN ENTWICKLUNGS GMBH Habermann (11/13/2006) Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? x No Street Address: 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Koenigsteiner Str. 2 Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name x Assignment Merger Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Security Agreement City:\_ Government Interest Assignment State: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Country: Germany Zip: 45507 Additional name(s) & address(es) Other attached? 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/587,284 Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 1 concerning document should be mailed: patents involved: Name: Richard B. Hoffman MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 30051/42018 Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6300 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Sears Tower Enclosed **DBYRNE** 00000059 10587284 None required (government interest not affecting title) 40.00 DP City: 8. Payment Information Zip: 60606-6357 State: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers (312) 474-6300 Expiration Date Phone Number: (312) 474-0448 Fax Number: b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Email Address: 9. Signature: December 6, 2006 Richard B. Maffman - 26,910 Total number of pages including cover Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as First Class Mail, in an envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, DC 20231.

Dated: December 6, 2006

12/12/2006

01 FC:8021

Signature:

Richard B. Hoffman)

and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

2

30051/42018

WITY	NESS our hands this	day of	> November	_ , <u>&gt; loob</u> .
1)	Name: Gereon Wollenhaupt		Witnesses:	<u> </u>
2)	Name: Kai-Uwe Habermann		× AME	

3

30051/42018